## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F ADA COMPLIANCE PROJECT ADA11-1924 / CIP NO. 50761

MAY 11, 2012

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$37,465.40

## CONTRACTOR: BREWER CONSTRUCTION

	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
1-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	1	\$375.00	\$0.00
2	GRAVEL CUSHION	T ·	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	1	\$60.00	\$0.00
3	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	213	\$5.00	\$1,065.00	201.4	\$1,007.00	(\$58.00)
4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1744	\$1.60	\$2,790.40	1420.78	\$2,273.25	(\$517.15)
5	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE B 66	LF	213	\$17.00	\$3,621.00	201.4	\$3,423.80	(\$197.20)
6	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	1744	\$3.75	\$6,540.00	1469.54	\$5,510.78	(\$1,029.22)
7	AGGREGATE SIDEWALK, 4"	SÉ	40	\$10.00	\$400.00	. 0	\$0.00	(\$400.00)
8	WALL	LF	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	36.25	\$543.75	(\$56.25)
9	PANELS	SF	200	\$29.00	\$5,800.00	160	\$4,640.00	(\$1,160.00)
10	WARNING PANELS	SF	30	\$29.00	\$870.00	30	\$870.00	\$0.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$255.00	\$255.00	1	\$255.00	\$0.00
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	1	\$1,780.00	\$0.00
13	EROSION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	1	\$50.00	\$0.00
14	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	1	\$200.00	\$0.00
15	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS.	1	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	1	\$2,650.00	\$0.00
16	REPLACEMENT SECTION	SY	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	11.14	\$278.50	(\$96.50)
A 1-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	1	\$200.00	\$0.00
A 1-2	INCIDENTAL WORK	L\$	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	1	\$400.00	\$0.00
A 1-3	GRAVEL CUSHION	Т	1	\$60.00	\$60.00		\$60.00	\$0.00
A 1-4	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	34	\$6.00	\$204.00	15		(\$114.00)
A 1-5	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	170	\$1.60	\$272.00			(\$155.20)
A 1-6	B 66	LF	34	\$20.00	\$680.00			(\$380.00)
A 1-7	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	170	\$4.00	\$680.00			(\$388.00)
A 1-8	DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	SF	20	\$29.00	\$580.00			(\$290.00)
A 1-9	COMPOSITE TILE DETECTABLE	SF	60	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	60		\$0.00
A 1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$510.00	\$510.00	1	\$510.00	\$0.00
A 1-11	EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$50.00	\$50.00		\$50.00	\$0.00
A 1-12	REPLACEMENT SECTION	SY	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	0	\$0.00	(\$125.00)

	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE
A 2-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	1	\$200.00	\$0.00
A 2-2	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	1	\$300.00	\$0.00
A 2-3	COMPOSITE TILE DETECTABLE	SF	126	\$29.00	\$3,654.00	120	\$3,480.00	(\$174.00)
A 2-4	EROSION CONTROL	LS	. 1	\$50.00	\$50.00	1	\$50.00	\$0.00
A 2-5	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$204.00	\$204.00	1	\$204.00	\$0.00
A 2-6	REPLACEMENT SECTION	SY	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	. 0	\$0.00	(\$125.00)
71	TOTAL				\$37,465.40		\$32,199.88	(\$5,265.52)

DATE

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$37,465.40
CCO #1F	(\$5,265.52)	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$5,265.52)
	\$0.00	ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$32,199.88
	\$0.00	CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$5,265.52)
C R			
CONTRACTOR: BREWER CONSTRUCTION		DAT	Ē
Harchoel		1/5/2	
PROJECT MANAGER: KDARE SCHROEDER, P.E.		DAT	E
HILL MM		5-16-72	<u>-</u>
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. / L.S.		DAT	E
			=
MAYOR: SAM KOOIKER		DAT	E

Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Brewer Construction for a decrease of \$5,265.52 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

NEW CONTRACT TIME:

\$37,465.40	\$37,465.40
Misc Imp	
8913	
4370	
0505	
(\$5,265.52)	(\$5,265.52
	\$0.00
	\$0.00
\$32,199.88	\$32,199.88 \$32,199.88
	Misc Imp 8913 4370 0505 (\$5,265.52)

FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

## CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F ADA COMPLIANCE PROJECT ADA11-1924 / CIP NO. 50761

MAY 11, 2012

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$37,465.40 CONTRACTOR: BREWER CONSTRUCTION

LINE		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
3	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	Actual quantity needed to complete the project.
4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Actual quantity needed to complete the project.
5	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE B 66	Actual quantity needed to complete the project.
6	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	Actual quantity needed to complete the project.
7	AGGREGATE SIDEWALK, 4" CONCRETE TYPE C RETAING	Used standard concrete in place of exposed.
8	WALL	Actual quantity needed to complete the project.
9	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	Actual quantity needed to complete the project.
16	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT SECTION	Actual quantity needed to complete the project.
A 1-4	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	Eliminated one site thate will be replaced with Dakota school expansion.
A 1-5	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Eliminated one site thate will be replaced with Dakota school expansion.
A 1-6	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE B 66	Eliminated one site thate will be replaced with Dakota school expansion.
A 1-7	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	Eliminated one site thate will be replaced with Dakota school expansion.
	INSTALL COMPOSITE TILE DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	Eliminated one site thate will be replaced with Dakota school expansion.
A 1-12	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT SECTION	Eliminated one site thate will be replaced with Dakota school expansion.
	COMPOSITE TILE DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS	Actual quantity needed to complete the project.
	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT SECTION	None needed to complete the project.

PREPARED BY: Klare Schroeder, P.E.

ADA Compliance Project

Project No. ADA11-1924 / CIP No. 50761

CCO #2F

	FUNDING TYPE	Sanitary Sewer		
	COST CENTER	833 / 834		
	LINE ITEM	4380		
	FUND	06	04	
) TELL 110	DECODIDATION OF ITEM	AMOUNT	PERCENT	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM MOBILIZATION	0.00	100%	
2	GRAVEL CUSHION	0.00	100%	
3	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	-58.00	100%	
4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	-517.15	100%	
**	REMOVE CONCRETE CISEWILL			
5	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYP	-197.20	100%	
6	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	-1,029.22	100%	
7	CONCRETE EXPOSED AGGREGAT	-400.00	100%	
8	CONCRETE TYPE C RETAING WA	-56.25	100%	
9	INSTALL DETECTABLE WARNING	-1,160.00	100%	
10	INSTALL GLUE-ON DETECTABLE V	0.00	100%	
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	0.00	100%	
12	TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.00	100%	
13	EROSION CONTROL PLAN	0.00	100%	
14	EROSION CONTROL	0.00	100%	
15	INCIDENTAL WORK	0.00	100%	
16	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPLACEM	-96.50	100%	
A 1-1	MOBILIZATION	0.00	100%	
A 1-2	INCIDENTAL WORK	0.00	100%	
A 1-3	GRAVEL CUSHION	0.00	100%	
A 1-4	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	-114.00	100%	
A 1-5	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	-155.20	100%	
A 1-6	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYP	-380.00	100%	
A 1-7	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	-388.00	100%	
A 1-8	INSTALL COMPOSITE TILE DETEC	-290.00	100%	
A 1-9	INSTALL SURFACE MOUNT COMP	0.00	100%	
A 1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.00	100%	
A 1-11	EROSION CONTROL	0.00	100%	
A 1-12	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT	<i>-</i> 125.00	100%	

A 2-1	MOBILIZATION	0.00	100%
A 2-2	INCIDENTAL WORK	0.00	100%
A 2-3	INSTALL SURFACE MOUNT COMP	-174.00	100%
A 2-4	EROSION CONTROL	0.00	100%
A 2-5	TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.00	100%
A 2-6	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPLACEM	-125.00	100%
		(\$5,265.52)	